

**Wellard Limited** 

1A Pakenham Street Fremantle, Western Australia 6160

PO Box 796

Fremantle, Western Australia 6959

**ABN** 53 607 708 190

Tel +61 8 9432 2800 Fax +61 8 9432 2880 Email info@wellard.com.au

www.wellard.com.au

13 October 2017

Wade Baggott
Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)
ASX Compliance Pty Ltd
Level 40, Central Park
152-158 St Georges Terrace
PERTH WA 6000

By email: wade.baggott@asx.com.au

Dear Mr Baggott

### Wellard Limited - Change of Directors' Interests

I have enclosed for release an Appendix 3Y for two of our directors, Mr David Griffiths and Mr John Klepec.

These changes in directors' interests occurred as a result of Mr Griffiths and Mr Klepec taking up their entitlements under the entitlement offer announced by the Company on 3 April 2017 (Entitlement Offer). Although the offer document prepared in respect of the Entitlement Offer disclosed these directors would be taking up their entitlements, due to an administrative oversight, no Appendix 3Y was prepared.

Please let me know if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

Michael Silbert
Company Secretary

Rule 3.19A.2

# **Appendix 3Y**

## **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Wellard Limited	
ABN 53 607 708 190	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Mr John Klepec
Date of last notice	17 November 2016

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder)  Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Shares are held by Rezone Pty Ltd (Rezone) as trustee for the Kakulas-Klepec Superannuation Fund – Mr Klepec is a substantial shareholder of Rezone and a beneficiary of the Kakulas-Klepec Superannuation Fund.
Date of change	15/05/17
No. of securities held prior to change	350,000
Class	ORD
Number acquired	87,500
Number disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$16,187.50 (87,500 @ \$0.185 per share)
No. of securities held after change	437,500

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 1

Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buyback	Take up of entitlements under entitlement offer announced 3 April 2017

## Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change  Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

## Part 3 – +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a *closed period where prior written clearance was required?	No
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	N/A

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

# **Appendix 3Y**

## **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Wellard Limited	
ABN 53 607 708 190	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Mr David Griffiths
Date of last notice	15 December 2015

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Shares are held by Darju Pty Ltd – A company in which Mr Griffiths has a voting power of greater than 20%
Date of change	15/05/17
No. of securities held prior to change	100,000
Class	ORD
Number acquired	25,000
Number disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration  Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$4,625 (25,000 @ \$0.185 per share)
No. of securities held after change	125,000

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 1

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buyback	Take up of entitlements under entitlement offer announced 3 April 2017
--	--

### Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	IV/A
(ii issued securities)	
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to	N/A
which interest related prior to	
change Note: Details are only required for a contract in	
relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration	N/A
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	N/A

## Part 3 – +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a *closed period where prior written clearance was required?	No
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	N/A

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.